CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP

August 03, 2021 6:00 P.M.

AGENDA



www.ci.bonney-lake.wa.us

Location: Bonney Lake Justice & Municipal Center, 9002 Main Street East, Bonney Lake, Washington.

With the guidance from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention and state and local health authorities, regarding public meetings and Governor Inslee's Proclamations, the public is invited to attend Council Meetings and Workshops in person, via conference call or over the internet. Those wishing to attend in-person and are not vaccinated need to wear a face mask. The information for attending is provided below. Please note that if you connect via the website link and/or call into the meeting, please make sure the microphone on your computer and/or phone is muted, otherwise it will cause a screeching feedback sound or background noise. This will interfere with the meeting. As a reminder, citizen comments are only taken at Council Meetings, not Workshops.

Council Meetings and Workshops attendance options:

In-Person: Bonney Lake Justice & Municipal Center at 9002 Main Street East in Bonney Lake

By phone: 408-740-7256 (Meeting ID: 215 767 540#)

By internet: Chrome- https://bluejeans.com/215767540?src=calendarLink&flow=joinmeeting

I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Neil Johnson, Jr.

II. ROLL CALL: Mayor Neil Johnson, Jr., Deputy Mayor Justin Evans, Councilmember Terry Carter, Councilmember Todd Dole, Councilmember Angela Ishmael, Councilmember J. Kelly McClimans, Councilmember Dan Swatman, and Councilmember Tom Watson.

III. AGENDA ITEMS:

- A. Council Open Discussion:
- B. **Review Of Council Minutes:** July 20, 2021 Council Workshop and July 27, 2021 Council Meeting.
- C. Action: AB21-106 Resolution 2965 A Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Bonney Lake, Pierce County, Washington, Authorizing The Mayor To Sign A Labor Agreement With The Bonney Lake Police Guild For Non-Sworn Staff From January 1, 2021 Through December 31. 2023.
- D. Discussion/Action: AB21-100 Resolution 2962 A Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Bonney Lake, Pierce County, Washington, Authorizing The Mayor To Sign The Transportation Improvement Board Grant Application For The Future SR 410 - 214th Avenue Roundabout.

City Council Agenda August 03, 2021

E. **Discussion/Action: AB21-102** – **Resolution 2964** – A Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Bonney Lake, Pierce County, Washington, Authorizing The Mayor To Sign A Contract With Pierce County Security, Inc. To Provide Court Security.

F. **Discussion: AB21-74** – **Ordinance D21-74** – An Ordinance Of The City Council Of The City Of Bonney Lake, Pierce County, Washington, Amending Chapters 18.29 And Section 18.08.020 Of The Bonney Lake Municipal Code And The Corresponding Portions Of Ordinance Numbers 748, 788, 851, 908, 1099, 1230, 1416, 1428, 1483, 1520, 1533, 1568, 1584, 1634, 1644, And 1651 And Repealing Chapter 18.33 Of The Bonney Lake Municipal Code And The Corresponding Portions Of Ordinance Numbers 1454, 1524, 1634, And 1641 Related To Permitted Uses And Development Regulations For Eastown.

IV. EXECUTIVE/CLOSED SESSION:

Pursuant to RCW 42.30.110 and/or RCW 42.30.140, the City Council may hold an executive or closed session. The topic(s) and duration will be announced prior to the session.

V. ADJOURNMENT

For citizens with disabilities requesting translators or adaptive equipment for communication purposes, the City requests notification as early as possible prior to the meeting regarding the type of service or equipment needed.

The City Council may act on items listed on this agenda, or by consensus give direction for future action.

The Council may also add and take action on other items not listed on this agenda.